BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 152

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 3, 14 and 15, and 16, in each instance, strike "Attorney General" and substitute "Secretary of State".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in lines 2, 16, and 26, in each instance, strike "ATTORNEY GENERAL" and substitute "SECRETARY OF STATE".

On page 4, in lines 10, 14, 16, 31, and 36 and 37, in each instance, strike "ATTORNEY GENERAL" and substitute "SECRETARY OF STATE".

On page 5, in lines 7, 9 and 10, 14, 15, 17, 21, 23, 25 and 26, 33, and 35, in each instance, strike "ATTORNEY GENERAL" and substitute "SECRETARY OF STATE".

On page 6, in lines 2, 4, 7, 11 and 12, 16, 20, 21, and 29, in each instance, strike "ATTORNEY GENERAL" and substitute "SECRETARY OF STATE".

On page 7, in lines 4, 6, 15, 17, 26, and 29, in each instance, strike "ATTORNEY GENERAL" and substitute "SECRETARY OF STATE".

On page 8, in lines 1, 8, 12, and 15, in each instance, strike "ATTORNEY GENERAL" and substitute "SECRETARY OF STATE".